KILLARK LIGHTING
     H A Z  LO C
     H A Z  LO C
LIGHTING
LIGHTING
SEE WWW.HUBBELL-KILLARK.COM LIGHTING SOFTWARE FOR LATEST LED PHOTOMETRY L21
VM2&4LB, VM2&4LC SERIES
HIGH WATTAGE – INTRODUCTION

SEE WWW.HUBBELL-KILLARK.COM LIGHTING SOFTWARE FOR LATEST LED PHOTOMETRY L23
VM2&4LB, VM2&4LC SERIES
HIGH WATTAGE – ORDERING INFORMATION
 Catalog numbers shown are with Guard (except ER/EP/PF); to omit guard change ending G to N; e.g. VM4LB05530X2GLN.
 Catalog numbers shown are with 3/4” conduit openings; change “2” to “3” for 1”; e.g. VM4LB05530X3GLG.
 120VAC through 277VAC 50/60Hz. See logic for other voltages.
 40W, 50W, 55W and 65W are available in VM2LB/VM2LC shallower housings. Substitute VM2L for VM4L in catalog number.
* For Glass 12” Spin-Top Flat Lens change PFN to GFN at end of catalog number.
Globe & Guard or
Glass Refractor & Guard
Enclosed Reflector
Spin-Top Poly or
Glass Refractor
Poly Food Optic
Spin-Top Poly or Glass
Flat Lens VM4LC only
VM4LB SERIES PENDANT WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
WATTS
HUB
SIZE
VOLTAGE GLOBE & GUARD
TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP
TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
POLYCARBONATE
REFRACTOR & GUARD
ENCLOSED
REFLECTOR
POLYCARBONATE
FOOD OPTIC
40 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB04030A2GLG VM4LB04030A2R5G VM4LB04030A2S5G VM4LB04030A2P5G VM4LB04030A2ERN VM4LB04030A2EPN
50 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB05030A2GLG VM4LB05030A2R5G VM4LB05030A2S5G VM4LB05030A2P5G VM4LB05030A2ERN VM4LB05030A2EPN
55 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB05530A2GLG VM4LB05530A2R5G VM4LB05530A2S5G VM4LB05530A2P5G VM4LB05530A2ERN VM4LB05530A2EPN
65 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB06530A2GLG VM4LB06530A2R5G VM4LB06530A2S5G VM4LB06530A2P5G VM4LB06530A2ERN VM4LB06530A2EPN
70 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB07030A2GLG VM4LB07030A2R5G VM4LB07030A2S5G VM4LB07030A2P5G VM4LB07030A2ERN VM4LB07030A2EPN
80 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB08030A2GLG VM4LB08030A2R5G VM4LB08030A2S5G VM4LB08030A2P5G VM4LB08030A2ERN VM4LB08030A2EPN
90 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB09030A2GLG VM4LB09030A2R5G VM4LB09030A2S5G VM4LB09030A2P5G VM4LB09030A2ERN VM4LB09030A2EPN
100 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB10030A2GLG VM4LB10030A2R5G VM4LB10030A2S5G VM4LB10030A2P5G VM4LB10030A2ERN VM4LB10030A2EPN
105 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB10530A2GLG VM4LB10530A2R5G VM4LB10530A2S5G VM4LB10530A2P5G VM4LB10530A2ERN VM4LB10530A2EPN
130 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LB13030A2GLG VM4LB13030A2R5G VM4LB13030A2S5G VM4LB13030A2P5G VM4LB13030A2ERN VM4LB13030A2EPN
VM4LC SERIES PENDANT WITH OPTIC AND GUARD
WATTS
HUB
SIZE
VOLTAGE GLOBE & GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP
POLYCARBONATE
FLAT LENS*
TYPE V GLASS
REFRACTOR
& GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
GLASS REFRACTOR
& GUARD
12” SPIN-TOP TYPE V
POLYCARBONATE
REFRACTOR & GUARD
POLYCARBONATE
FOOD OPTIC
40 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC04030A2GLG VM4LC04030A2PFN VM4LC04030A2R5G VM4LC04030A2S5G VM4LC04030A2P5G VM4LC04030A2EPN
50 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC05030A2GLG VM4LC05030A2PFN VM4LC05030A2R5G VM4LC05030A2S5G VM4LC05030A2P5G VM4LC05030A2EPN
55 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC05530A2GLG VM4LC05530A2PFN VM4LC05530A2R5G VM4LC05530A2S5G VM4LC05530A2P5G VM4LC05530A2EPN
65 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC06530A2GLG VM4LC06530A2PFN VM4LC06530A2R5G VM4LC06530A2S5G VM4LC06530A2P5G VM4LC06530A2EPN
70 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC07030A2GLG VM4LC07030A2PFN VM4LC07030A2R5G VM4LC07030A2S5G VM4LC07030A2P5G VM4LC07030A2EPN
80 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC08030A2GLG VM4LC08030A2PFN VM4LC08030A2R5G VM4LC08030A2S5G VM4LC08030A2P5G VM4LC08030A2EPN
90 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC09030A2GLG VM4LC09030A2PFN VM4LC09030A2R5G VM4LC09030A2S5G VM4LC09030A2P5G VM4LC09030A2EPN
100 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC10030A2GLG VM4LC10030A2PFN VM4LC10030A2R5G VM4LC10030A2S5G VM4LC10030A2P5G VM4LC10030A2EPN
105 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC10530A2GLG VM4LC10530A2PFN VM4LC10530A2R5G VM4LC10530A2S5G VM4LC10530A2P5G VM4LC10530A2EPN
130 3/4” 120-277VAC VM4LC13030A2GLG VM4LC13030A2PFN VM4LC13030A2R5G VM4LC13030A2S5G VM4LC13030A2P5G VM4LC13030A2EPN